PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Liquitab Pty. Limited	10/03/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L.Q.T.L. Pty. Limited	
Street Address:	18 Hayes Road	
City:	Strathmore, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10344974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)474-5374

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (631)474-5373

EDSchindler@worldnet.att.net Email:

Correspondent Name: Edwin D. Schindler

Address Line 1: Five Hirsch Avenue, P. O. Box 966 Address Line 4: Coram, NEW YORK 11727-0966

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin D. Schindler

Total Attachments: 2

source=K. Dobson, Patent Appl. 10-344974 - LIQUITAB Assignment (4-24-07)#page1.tif source=K. Dobson, Patent Appl. 10-344974 - LIQUITAB Assignment (4-24-07)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019199 FRAME: 0500

500263827

ASSIGNMENT made as of 3 October, 2006

BETWEEN LIQUITAB PTY. LIMITED of 18 Hayes Road, STRATHMORE

Victoria 3041, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignor")

AND L.Q.T.L. PTY. LIMITED of 18 Hayes Road, STRATHMORE

Victoria 3041, Australia (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the proprietor of the Patents and Patent Applications shown in Schedule 1 hereof (the Patents) and has undertaken to assign to the Assignee all of its rights title and interest in the invention which is the subject of the Patents (called "the Property")

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

That in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of the sum of ten dollars Australian currency (\$AU10.00), (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby acknowledges that by virtue of the undertaking it hereby ASSIGNS TRANSFERS AND SETS OVER unto the Assignee its rights title and interest in and to the Property together with the right to apply for and obtain registration as the owner of any of the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed as of the day and year first hereinbefore written.

THE COMMON SEAL of LIQUITAB PTY. LIMITED) was affixed hereto in the presence of:)
Director
THE COMMON SEAL of L.Q.T.L. PTY. LIMITED was affixed hereto in the presence of:)
Director

PATENT

REEL: 019199 FRAME: 0501

SCHEDULE 1

Patents & Patent Applications

Number:	Country:	Filed:	Title:	Status:
2001283685	AUSTRALIA	17/08/2001	Method and Apparatus for Dispensing Medication	In force
01962456.8	EUROPE	17/08/2001	Method and Apparatus for Dispensing Medication	Pending
10/344,974	USA	17/08/2001	Method and Apparatus for Dispensing Medication	Pending



PATENT REEL: 019199 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 04/24/2007